BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Robert J. Ferderer Robert W. Johnson Kenneth F. Sette Robert Finbraaten

Art Vogal

Chairman Vice Chairman

Member

Ex-Officio Member Ex-Officio Member

IN THE MATTER OF THE RESOLUTION)
FOR THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN)
LANDS TO THE CITY OF AUSTIN)
PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES 414)

ORDER FOR ALLOWANCE OF ANNEXATION BY ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, on January 21, 1982 copy of an Annexation Resolution was filed with the Minnesota Municipal Board by the City of Austin and an objection to the Resolution was filed on March 18, 1982; and

WHEREAS, a hearing on A-3888 Austin before the Minnesota Municipal Board was held on June 9, 1982 and continued from time to time in the City of Austin; and

WHEREAS, on October 7, 1982 the property owner of the land in A-3888 filed with the Minnesota Municipal Board his request to the Austin Town Board that it withdraw its objection to this annexation; and

WHEREAS, on October 14, 1982 the Township of Austin filed with the Minnesota Municipal Board its request to withdraw its objection to the annexation of A-3888; and

WHEREAS, the City of Austin and the property owner of A-3888 wish to annex this land as quickly as possible; and

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Municipal Board must issue an order to allow the Town of Austin to withdraw its objection and the City of Austin to proceed with its annexation by ordinance;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED; that the objection of the Township of Austin is with-drawn and the City of Austin may proceed to annex the following described property by ordinance pursuant to the procedures of M.S. 414.033:

Lot 4, Block 3 Nob Hill 1st Addition and all adjoining street right-of-ways.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED; that this order is effective on October 22, 1982.

Dated this 22nd day of October, 1982.

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 165 Metro Square Building Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

Terrence A. Merritt Executive Director